
S K E L L Y O I L C O M P A N Y 
P R O D U C T I O N D E P A R T M E N T 

J . S. FREEMAN 
V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

E. A. JENKINS 
G E N E R A L S U P E R I N T E N D E N T 

TULSA 2.OKLAHOMA 

April 10, 1950 

H. J . G I B B O N S 
C H I E F E N G I N E E R 

G. W. SELINGER 
P R O R A T I O N A T T O R N E Y 

J . H. MCCULLOCH 
C H I E F C L E R K 

OIL CONSERVATION̂COMMISSION 

P. 
SANTA FF, MIW 
r- - . • i f; 

w C . . _ 
Mr. R. R. Spurrier 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

We are herewith enclosing original and two copies 
of application for exception to d r i l l a gas well on a unit of 160 acres 
but in an unorthodox shape. 

The application contains a l i s t of interested parties 
with their addresses. However, we understand that a portion of same acreage 
may have been farmed out to Clay & Gackle, Fair Building, Fort Worth, Texas, 
so that they should likewise be notified. 

For your convenience we are enclosing enough copies 
of our application for each of the parties involved. 

We would appreciate having this matter set down for 
hearing, and as we have hearings already set for April 17, 18, 19, 26 and 27, 
any date except these would be satisfactory. 

our plans accordingly. 
Please advise such date as soon as set so we can make 

Yourg^very truly, 

GWS:ot 
cc-Mr. Dunlavey 



June 16, 1950 

George ... 3olinger 
SkoULy Oil Goiipany 
Tulsa 2, Qi;iah<na 

Jear iir# Selingert 

Ue enclose horetjith, signed co of Order 'Jo, R-20, issued fcy ths 

Oil Conaervati Corr&ssion, In connection with tew No, 220, hoard 

in Santa Pe, *fev IfcxLeo on lay 23, 1950. 

Very truly yours, 

STATE or :OJ imco 
OIL CaaSEHfJSIOH coimsioH 

enel* 

R. Ii. Spurrier 
Secretary-Director 



ISay % 1950 

SA."-:A FI, T_n? •sjrroAU 
Santa Fe, Hev Mexico 

Bat Cases 220, 223. and 222 
Notice of Publication 

Gentloneni 

Pl«a30 publish thd enclosed notice once, iisaediately. Please proofread 
the notice carefully and send a copy of the paper carrying such notice 
to this office. 

UPOiJ COMPLETION OF TIE PUBLICATION SEND PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT III DUPLICATE. 

For payment, please submit statement in uplicate, and sign and return the 
enclosed voucher. 

Very truly yours, 

RRS:bv 
ends« 

R« R, Spurrier 
Secretary*-Dire«tor 



Sec f j z Township No.. ^ ^ nfR^Nn C?<£ £ _of Range No-

^ a *~ 

i 
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y SIC'"/ • 
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C O P Y C O P Y 

SKELLY OIL COMPANY 

Tulsa 2, Oklahoma 

May 5, 1950 

Mr, R, R, Spurrier 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 871 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sirt 
In furtherance of our application which we believe is set for hearing at 
10 o'clock a.m., Tuesday, May 23rd we find that both our application and 
letter fails to state that El Paso Natural Gas Co, should be advised of 
our application and hearing and should therefore receive notice of our hear­
ing, There address is 1901 National Standard Building, Houston, 2, Texas 
to the attention of Mr, Tucker,, 

we also wish to make a correction in Paragraph 4 of our application follow­
ing the word "unit", in the 3rd line by striking the remainder of the 
sentence which reads, "and i t is the understanding of this applicant that 
they will propose to locate their gas well in the center of the W/2 of 
their 160 acre unita" 

Very truly yours, •/ 
George W. Selinger 



Hay % 1950 

HEGISTEHnD MAIL 

Mr. Clean Staley 
Lea County Operators Cortaittee 
Drauer I 

Hobbs, T3aw lted.00 

Dear Mr. Stalayi 
Ve enclose herevith, copy of Notice of Publication for the hearing to 
be held on I fey 23. 

We are also enclosing copy of application of Skelly Oil Company, together 
with their letter of May 5» tMch indicates a correction in the application. 

We are today sending copies of the Hotice to all offset operators listed 
in Skelly ,s application, by registered sail , and. also a copy to SI Paso 
Natural Gas Co., Houston* 

Very truly yours, 

STATE OF HEW MEOBO 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

R. R. Spurrier 
Seoretary-Director 

RRStbv 
enclsa 

PS - We are also enclosing copies of applications of 
Continental Oil Co. and John A. Barnett 



Case 220 - Skelly 

Copies of Application and Notice of Publication: 

Glenn Staley 
Shell Oil Co., Midland, Texas 
Sinclair Oil & Gas Co., Ft. Worth 
Texas Pacific Coal & Oil, Ft. Worth 
Cities Service Oil Co., Bartlesville 
Bulf Oil Corp. 
Tide Water Associated, Houston 
R. Olsen, Oklahoma City 
Continental Oil, Ft. Worth 
Atlantic Oil & Refg. Co., Dallas 
Stanolind, Ft. Worth 
Std. Oil of Texas, Houston 
Western Gas Co., El Paso 
Magnolia Petroleum, Dallas 

Copy of Notice to El Paso Natural Gas Co. - Houston. — ( u X ^ c O ^ L J ^ ^ J ^ \ 
Copy of Notice to G. W. Selinger, Skelly Oil Co., Tulsa." " ff ' 

May 9, 1950 



!3ay 9, 1950 

HOLB mm sun 

Hobbs, New Ifexico 

Re: Ccses 220, 221 and 222 
Notice of Publication 

Gentleneni 

Please publish ths enclosed notice once, irx»difttely« Please proof read 
the notice carefully an-; send a copr of the paper carrying such notice 
to this office. 

UPON C:::?L2TI0,T OF 7!" PUBLICATION SEND PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT IN DUPLICATE. 

For payasnt, please suhedt statement in duplicate, and sign and return the 
enclosed Toucher* 

Very truly yours, 

KRSibv 
enclSo 

R. R. Spurrier 
Secretary-Director 



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

Of the Hobbs Daily News-Sun, a 
daily newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly 
swear that the clipping attached 
hereto was published once a week 
in the regular and entire issue of 
said paper, and not in a supple-

Sworn and subscribed to before 

leal) 

This newspaper is duly qualified 
to publish legal notices or ad­
vertisements within the mean­
ing of Section 3, Chapter 167, 
Laws of 1937, and payment of 
fees for said publication has 
been made. 

LEGAL NOTICE 

| May i l , fasa 
! NOTICE OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COM-

MISSIQH. 
The State o f - N w ^ S i e s t fcs ttB 

Oil Conservation GoBsraission hem-
by gives notice pursuant to law 
and the rules «od^ regjagBong of 
said" <S>Tmnti^r^ ]^6mu]g»ted 
thereunder, of the f pB&wing gjib.-
lie h i w i B r t o 5e K«ld May 23, 
1950,' begiiBiiaif at? WsOO Js'clock 
a, TO. on titat 4ay in the City of 
Santa FrHSiSf M ^ ) , i n the 
Capitol (Hall of Representatives). 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO: 

All named parties j p ^»e follow­
ing caaee and nonces* to the 
public: 

Case 220 
I * In the matter of the application 
of the Skelly. OS Company for 
an exception to Rule 104*for the 

L formation of an unorthodox unit 
[ia. Section 2, Township 23S. Ranee, 
M E , N. M. P ; « t C ^ ® P ^ ^ 
pool, LeaCounty, J N*# Mexico. 
Case 221 v 

. In the matter of the Application 
of Continental Oil Company for 
an order granting permission to 
dually complete its " M . E. Wantz 
No. 3-D" well, located in the 
NW/4 SE/4 Section 21, Town-
snip 21S, Range 37E, N.M.P.M., 
Lea County, New Mexico, for pro­
ducing gas front the Tubb sand, 
and oil from the Drinkard forma­
tion. ' 
Case 222 • - , 

In the matter of the application 
of Barnett and Rector for an or­
der permitting- the drilling o f an j 

j unorthodox location 1370 f t . t r im" 
tthe softtfh line-and 330 f t from tl»e 
| west line (SWf/4 NW/4 SW/4) of 
; Section 20, Township 17S, Range 
135E, N.M.P.M., along the norfib-
! era limits of the- Vacuum pool, 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

r . Given under the seal of tibe Oil 
• Conservation Commission of New 
•Mexico, at Santa Fe ,New Mexico, 
, on May 9, 1950. 

STATE OP NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COM­

MISSION 
R. R. SPURRIER, Secretary. 



J u Qe U , 1950 

"QntleQens 

on .ay 23 i l 9 J 0 " w 

*ip (amy J a a t t 

6aol« 



Ju*e 14, 1950 

W e e n c l 0 ^ ^eravith, copy of t*. 

• ^ >^co 1 * held i n ^ 

teO.y yavrs^ 



June 14, 1950 

2*r» Henn Staley 
Lea Gotniv;* operators Coaelttee 
Drawer Eye 
Kohls, ffey Ixscico 
Dear *r. Staleyt 

We enclose herewith, copy of transcript of hearing held In Santa 

Fe, I5ov ifcxieo, on llay 23, 1950. 

Very truly yours, 

R. R. Spurrier 
Secre tary-Di roctor 

enel* 



SKELLY OIL COMPANY 
Tulsa 2, Oklahoma 

May 5, 1950 

Mr. R. R. Spurrier 
Box 873. 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

In furtherance of our application which we believe is set for hear­
ing at 10 o ?clock a. m. Tuesday May 23rd we find that both our application 
and letter f a i l s to state that El Paso Natural Gas Company should be advised 
of our application and hearing and should therefore receive notice of our 
hearing. Their address is 1901 National Standard Building, Houston 2, Texas, 
to the attention of Mr. Tucker. 

We also wish to make a correction i n Paragraph k of our application 
following the word "unit", i n the 3rd line by striking the remainder of the 
sentence which reads, hand i t is the understanding of this applicant that 
they w i l l propose to locate their gas well i n the center of the W/2 of their 
16.0 acre unit." 

Very tru l y yours, 

/s/ George W. Selinger 

GWS: 

T-"U COUNTY 0PFZAT0RS COMMITTEE 
I'TBBS, NEW MEXICO 
- 11 , 1950 


